
 

 

 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 786 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2022 
 

Indian Council of Social Science Research 

†786. SHRI SHANKAR LALWANI: 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the annual budget of Indian Council of Social Science Research during the last 

three years; 
 

(b) the amount of buget allocation utilised by Indian Council of Social Science 

Research out of the total budget allocation; 
 

(c) the details of the amount given by Indian Council of Socail Science Research 

to its subordinate institutions during the last three years, Institution-wise; and 
 

(d) the details of heads under which the allocated amount has been used by 

Madhya Pradesh Council of Social Science Research during the last three years? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR) 
 

(a) & (b): The annual budget of Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR), 

New Delhi and utilization by it during the last three years are given below: 

Financial Year Annual Budget (Rs. in Lakh) Funds Utilized (Rs. in Lakh) 

2018-19 

 

 

16,289.41 15,288.22 

2019-20 14,349.96 14,129.98 

 

 

 

 

2020-21 11,958.43 10,438.02 
 

(c): ICSSR, New Delhi has no subordinate institution, but has six (06) Regional 

Centres. 
 

 

(d): ICSSR, New Delhi does not provide any grant-in-aid to Madhya Pradesh Council 

of Social Science Research.  
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